
1 

 

 

 

FEDERAL UNIVERSITY OF LAFIA 
SCHOOL OF POSTGRADUATE STUDIES 

APPROVED ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR 2022/2023 ACADEMIC SESSION 
FIRST SEMESTER 

S/N Activities Duration Date/Remark 

1 Registration of Returning and New 

Students 

2 Weeks Monday 29th January to Friday 9th February 2024 

2 Convocation 1 Day  Saturday 10th February 2024 

3 Orientation and Matriculation 2 days Tuesday 27th  February & 28st February 2024 

4 First Semester Lectures Begin 10 Weeks Monday 19th February 2024 

5 Review Week 5 Days Monday 29th April to Friday 3rd May 2024 

6 First Semester Examination 10 days Monday 6th May to Friday 17th May 2024 

7 First Semester Break 2 Weeks Monday 20th May to 31st  May 2024 

7 Marking and Forwarding of First 

Semester Results 

10 Days Monday 20th May to Friday 31st May 2024 

8 SPGS Board Meeting 1 Day Tuesday 18th June 2024 

9 Regular Senate Meeting 1 Day Thursday 27th June, 2024 
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SECOND SEMESTER 
S/N Activities Duration Date/Remark 

1 Second Semester Lectures Begin 10 Weeks Monday 3rd June, 2024 

2 Review Week 5 Days Monday 12th August 2024 to Friday,16th August, 2024 

3 Second Semester Examination 10 Days Monday 19th August 2024 to Friday 30th August, 2024  

4 Internal Oral Defense  To be concluded by October, 2024 

5 External Examinations   To be Concluded by November, 2024 

6 Sales of Forms For 2023/2024 

Academic  

4 Weeks Monday 16th September 2024 to 25th October, 2024 

7 Pre-qualifying Examination 1 Day 2nd November 2024 

 

Note, New Academic Session 2023/2024 Academic Session to Commence November 2024 

 

 


